

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 624 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 324 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 624 OF 2024**

Shyam Ramlal Thapar ... Appellant/Applicant
vs.
Rajendra Tukaram Patil and Anr ... Respondents

Ms. Priyanka Kothari i/b. Mr. Sanjay Sinha for Appellant/applicant.
Mr. Gautam J. Jain h/f. Mr. M.J. Bhatt for Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 24th MARCH 2025

ORDER:

1. There is no mediation report placed on record. However, learned counsels for the parties submit that the mediation has failed.
2. The second appeal is already admitted.
3. List the Interim Application No. 324 of 2025, for hearing on 11th June 2025.
4. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till further orders.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)