

Ajit

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 624 OF 2024**

Shyam Ramlal Thapar

...Appellant

Versus

Rajendra Tukaram Patil And Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Siddhant Sinha a/w Siddhasen Yadav i/b Sanjay Sinha, for the
Appellant.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 02nd APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. The time to file the private Paper Book stands extended by a period of four weeks, finally.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]