

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.624 OF 2024

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
CORAM : <u>DR. M. S. DESHPANDE</u> <u>REGISTRAR (JUDL. - II)</u> DATE : 15th April, 2026 Advocate Sanjay Sinha present for Appellant. The learned Advocate Sanjay Sinha submitted that the by order dated 02/04/2026 the time limit for filing the private paper book has been extended of four (04) weeks. Likewise, he has also undertaking to supply the copy for issuing notice to Respondent No.2 within aforesaid period i.e. on or before 30/04/2026. sd/- Registrar (Judl. - II) umk	